Impound animal if determined to be an imminent danger or due to lack of compliance regarding a signed complaint(s).
5. Report all cruelty complaints to the Municipal Chief of Police and the Bergen County Prosecutor as required by law. 

B. The Borough of Edgewater shall pay the County a fee for the services rendered in the total amount of One Thousand Four Hundred Dollars ($1400.00) for the 2020 calendar year. Except as set forth in this Amendment, the Shared Services Agreement is unaffected and shall continue in full force and effect in accordance with its terms. If there is conflict between this amendment and the Agreement, the terms of this amendment will prevail.